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Concordia (39-20) -vs- Warner (41-23)
5/25/2019 at Easley, SC (JB Red Owens Complex)

 

 

 

 
Win: Billy Blair (1-1)
Loss: Andres Fernandez (10-6)
HBP: Billy Blair, Andres Fernandez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Fowler First: T.R. Sloan Second Base: Terry Kondzich Third Base: Kyle Cothran 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 70   Weather: Sunny, light wind, 94
Game notes:

NCCAA Championship Game
A. Fernandez faced 4 batters in the 8th.

Concordia 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Justin Mercer c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Jake Moyer pr/lf 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
    Max Hecht pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Lowe ss 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Blaine Milheim cf/lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Grant Steinborn dh 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Preston Sherman lf/ph 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Matthew Botti cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ethan Vosburg 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Vann Acker 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
R.J. Bortle rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kainan Bayn ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Johnny Shields pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Sherman 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Billy Blair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy McKane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 4 3 5 8

SH: Chris Lowe (3); Preston Sherman (1)
SF: Blaine Milheim (1)
SB: Vann Acker (1)
CS: Max Hecht (1)
HBP: Justin Mercer (1)

Warner 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Xanders Vazquez lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Rio Russell cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Ronny Penalo rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Alex Vazquez c/1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Devin Frost pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Matthews dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Rafael Astacio 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Josh Strickland 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Devin Kirkland ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zachary Balogh ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Anthony Martinez 1b/c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Andres Fernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Briggs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Batten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 2 4 4 9

SB: Xanders Vazquez (1)
HBP: Xanders Vazquez (1); Rio Russell (1)
E: Alex Vazquez (1); Josh Strickland (1); Andres Fernandez (1)

Concordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Billy Blair (W, 1-1) 7.1 5 2 2 4 4 0 1 2 0 26 32 6 11 112
Jimmy McKane 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 23
Totals 7 2 2 4 4 1 1 2 0 32 38 8 13 135

Warner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andres Fernandez (L, 10-6) 7.0 7 5 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 26 31 14 3 90
Taylor Briggs 0.2 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
Michael Batten 1.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 3 14
Totals 9 6 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 32 41 14 7 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia - Top of 1st CUA WU
Mercer,J popped up to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Lowe,C singled to right field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Milheim,B flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Steinborn,G singled to right field (2-2 BBKS); Lowe,C advanced to second. 0 0
Sherman,P flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0

Warner - Top of 1st CUA WU
X. Vazquez hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 0
X. Vazquez stole second. 0 0
R. Russell grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB); X. Vazquez advanced to third. 0 0
R. Penalo struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 0 0
A. Vazquez popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Concordia - Top of 2nd CUA WU
Vosburg,E fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Acker,V struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBFK). 0 0
Bortle,R flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

Warner - Top of 2nd CUA WU
T. Matthews grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBKF). 0 0
R. Astacio grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
J.Strickland singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
J.Strickland advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Z. Balogh struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Concordia - Top of 3rd CUA WU
Sherman,J grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Mercer,J singled to pitcher (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Moyer,J pinch ran for Mercer,J. 0 0
Lowe,C singled to center field (1-1 FB); Moyer,J advanced to second. 0 0
Milheim,B flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Lowe,C no advance; Moyer,J scored. 1 0
Steinborn,G flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Warner - Top of 3rd CUA WU
Mercer,J to c for Moyer,J. 1 0
A. Martinez flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
X. Vazquez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
R. Russell struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 0

Concordia - Top of 4th CUA WU
Sherman,P popped up to 2b (1-2 KBSF). 1 0
Vosburg,E singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 1 0
Acker,V struck out looking (2-2 KBFFFBFFK). 1 0
Bortle,R grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0

Warner - Top of 4th CUA WU
Milheim,B to lf. 1 0
Botti,M to cf for Sherman,P. 1 0
R. Penalo flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

A. Vazquez singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 1 0
D. Frost pinch ran for A. Vazquez. 1 0
T. Matthews grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); D. Frost out on the play. 1 0

Concordia - Top of 5th CUA WU
A. Vazquez to c for D. Frost. 1 0
Sherman,J flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Mercer,J singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Moyer,J pinch ran for Mercer,J. 1 0
Lowe,C grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Moyer,J advanced to second. 1 0
Milheim,B flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 1 0

Warner - Top of 5th CUA WU
Mercer,J to c for Moyer,J. 1 0
R. Astacio grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0
J.Strickland walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Z. Balogh struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 1 0
A. Martinez singled to right center (1-2 KBK); J.Strickland advanced to second. 1 0
X. Vazquez reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); A. Martinez out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0

Concordia - Top of 6th CUA WU
Steinborn,G flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Botti,M struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 1 0
Vosburg,E flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0

Warner - Top of 6th CUA WU
R. Russell walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
R. Penalo reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 SFBB); R. Russell out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
A. Vazquez flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 0
T. Matthews singled to second base (0-1 F); R. Penalo advanced to second. 1 0
R. Astacio popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0

Concordia - Top of 7th CUA WU
Acker,V popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Bortle,R struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 0
Sherman,J flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 1 0

Warner - Top of 7th CUA WU
J.Strickland grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 1 0
Z. Balogh grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
A. Martinez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
X. Vazquez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 1 0

Concordia - Top of 8th CUA WU
Mercer,J hit by pitch (1-2 FBF). 1 0
Moyer,J pinch ran for Mercer,J. 1 0
Lowe,C reached on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Moyer,J advanced to second. 1 0
Milheim,B singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Lowe,C advanced to second; Moyer,J advanced to third. 1 0
Steinborn,G walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Milheim,B advanced to second; Lowe,C advanced to third; Moyer,J
scored.

2 0

T. Briggs to p for A. Fernandez. 2 0
Sherman,P pinch hit for Botti,M. 2 0
Sherman,P grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Steinborn,G advanced to second;
Milheim,B advanced to third; Lowe,C scored, unearned.

3 0



Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Vosburg,E struck out swinging, bunt (1-2 BFFS); Steinborn,G advanced to third on a wild pitch; Milheim,B
scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

4 0

Steinborn,G scored on a balk, unearned. 5 0
Acker,V singled to right center (3-1 BKBB). 5 0
Bayn,K pinch hit for Bortle,R. 5 0
Acker,V stole second. 5 0
Bayn,K singled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Acker,V scored, unearned. 6 0
Shields,J pinch ran for Bayn,K. 6 0
M. Batten to p for T. Briggs. 6 0
A. Vazquez to 1b. 6 0
A. Martinez to c. 6 0
Sherman,J grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 0

Warner - Top of 8th CUA WU
Mercer,J to c for Moyer,J. 6 0
Milheim,B to cf. 6 0
Moyer,J to lf for Sherman,P. 6 0
Bortle,R to rf for Shields,J. 6 0
R. Russell hit by pitch (1-0 B). 6 0
R. Penalo walked (3-2 BBBKKB); R. Russell advanced to second. 6 0
A. Vazquez flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 6 0
T. Matthews singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); R. Penalo advanced to second; R. Russell scored. 6 1
McKane,J to p for Blair,B. 6 1
T. Matthews advanced to second on a wild pitch; R. Penalo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
R. Astacio grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); T. Matthews advanced to third; R. Penalo scored. 6 2
D. Kirkland pinch hit for J.Strickland. 6 2
D. Kirkland flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BFBF). 6 2

Concordia - Top of 9th CUA WU
J.Strickland to 3b for D. Kirkland. 6 2
Mercer,J reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 3b (1-1 KB). 6 2
Hecht,M pinch ran for Mercer,J. 6 2
Lowe,C grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hecht,M advanced to second. 6 2
Milheim,B intentionally walked. 6 2
Steinborn,G walked (3-1 FBBBB); Milheim,B advanced to second; Hecht,M advanced to third. 6 2
Steinborn,G advanced to second; Milheim,B advanced to third; Hecht,M out at home c unassisted, caught
stealing.

6 2

Moyer,J grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 6 2

Warner - Top of 9th CUA WU
Mercer,J to c for Hecht,M. 6 2
Z. Balogh singled to shortstop (0-0). 6 2
A. Martinez singled to left center (1-2 KKB); Z. Balogh advanced to second. 6 2
D. Frost pinch ran for A. Martinez. 6 2
X. Vazquez reached on a fielder's choice, grounded into double play 3b to 2b (1-0 B); D. Frost out on the
play; Z. Balogh out on the play.

6 2

X. Vazquez advanced to second. 6 2
R. Russell flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 6 2


